
COMMON GROUND 

A LAND CONSERVATION GUIDE FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENT





COMMON GROUND 

A LAND CONSERVATION GUIDE FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Allison DeFoor

President & CEO

NFLT

AdeFoor@NFLT.org

Ramesh Buch 

Director of

Conservation Acquisitions

NFLT 

RBuch@NFLT.org 

Meredith Budd

Deputy Director

Live Wildly Foundation

meredith@livewildly.com

 

Avery Roberts

CEO

The Roberts Companies 

Avery@flaland.com

Howard Wanamaker

County Manager

Clay County 

howard.wanamaker@

claycountygov.com

Anna Prizzia

Commissioner, District 3

Alachua County 

aprizzia@alachuacounty.us

Tim Telfer

Chief of Conservation 

Acquisition 

Volusia County

TTelfer@volusia.org

YOUR PANEL

mailto:AdeFoor@NFLT.org
mailto:RBuch@NFLT.org
mailto:meredith@livewildly.com
mailto:Avery@flaland.com
mailto:howard.wanamaker@claycountygov.com
mailto:howard.wanamaker@claycountygov.com
mailto:howard.wanamaker@claycountygov.com
mailto:aprizzia@alachuacounty.us
mailto:TTelfer@volusia.org


Nassau, Duval, St Johns, Clay, Flagler, Putnam, Baker, Columbia, Marion, 
Bradford, Union, Lake, Volusia, HamiltonCore Focus Area includes:

NORTH FLORIDA LAND TRUST

43,609 Acres Protected

Owned: 43 properties

Conservation Easements: 14

Facilitated transactions: 45

10,710

5,060

27,839

Since 1999



BENEFITS OF LAND CONSERVATION

Preserves
natural habitats

Keeps farms in 
farming

Conserves
wildlife

Creates areas
for recreation

Buffers military
installations

Provides 
storm & flood 
protection 

Protects & 
recharges
water supplies

LAND 
CONSERVATION

Generates 
amenity value

ENHANCED 
QUALITY OF LIFE



The Guide

• What is land conservation

• How is a local program created and implemented

• Timeline and Processes to prepare for Referendum

• Sample Referendum language

• Sample evaluation tool

• Best practices

• 21 Guiding Principles

• Perspectives from champions, 
      landowners, Commissioner, 
      staff

Florida Land Conservation Programs



BENEFITS OF OPEN SPACE

Avery Roberts
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(904) 479-1967 Office

www.nflt.org

THANK YOU!
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